# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Joseph Thomas Colarusso	09/19/2007
Robert Clarence Pearce III	09/19/2007
William Pierre Boesch-Deveze	09/19/2007
John Ray Roheim	09/19/2007

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NCH Corporation
Street Address:	2727 Chemsearch Blvd.
City:	Irving
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75062-6454

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11847505

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (214)756-8519

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-740-8519

Email: mross@lockelord.com

Correspondent Name: Monty L. Ross
Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Ave.
Address Line 2: Ste. 2200

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-6776

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0565448.00177

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Monty L. Ross

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 019912 FRAME: 0434

500367796

source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019912 FRAME: 0435

565448.00177 PATENT

Serial No.

11/847,505

Confirmation No. 2246

Applicant

Robert Clarence Pearce, III

Filed

August 30, 2007

TC/Art Unit :

3752

Examiner

N/A

For

Light-Activated Portable Aerosol Mist Sprayer Device

Docket No. :

565448.00177

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, ROBERT CLARENCE PEARCE, III, resident of Arlington, Texas, JOSEPH THOMAS COLARUSSO, resident of Arlington, Texas, WILLIAM PIERRE BOESCH-DEVEZE, resident of Plano, Texas, and JOHN RAY ROHEIM, resident of Flower Mound, Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements which are described and claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention, design, or discovery as set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled **LIGHT-ACTIVATED PORTABLE AEROSOL MIST SPRAYING DEVICE**, the specification of which was filed on August 30, 2007.

AND WHEREAS, **NCH CORPORATION**, a Delaware corporation, having a business address of 2727 Chemsearch Boulevard, Irving, Texas 75062-6454 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, the application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to said invention, application, and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to the ASSIGNEE of our entire right, title and interest.

1

DALLAS: 565448.00177: 1605287v1

565448.00177 PATENT

We also hereby sell and assign to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title, and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models, and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention, and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and we further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

We hereby further agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known to us respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in ASSIGNEE and to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

S-pt	WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here معملی , 2007.	eunto set my hand this(4 day of
V		ROBERT CLARENCE PEARCE, III
		, 2007, before me personally , known to me to be the person of the above
name, wr act and d		nd acknowledged the same to be his own free
(Seal)	EVANTHIA N. BURNHAM  Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Exp. 03-24-2008	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here september, 2007.	unto set my hand this/ 9 day of
	Joseph THOMAS COLARUSSO
On this day ef appeared JOSEPH THOMAS COLAR SSO, is name, who signed the foregoing instrument and act and deed.	
(Seal)  EVANTHIA N. BURNHAM  Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Exp. 03-24-2008	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

11 Sep	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have here	eunto set my hand this/9 day of
		WILLIAM PIERRE BOESCH-DEVEZE
above n	On this 19 day of Softon ed WILLIAM PIERRE BOESCH DEVE name, who signed the foregoing instrum e act and deed.	, 2007, before me personally EZE, known to me to be the person of the nent and acknowledged the same to be his
(Seal)	EVANTHIA N. BURNHAM  Notary Public, State of Texas  My Commission Exp. 03-24-2008	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

II Sapi	N WITNESS WHEREOF, I have her	reunto set my hand this <u>1944</u> day of
		AR Ray Rokem
appeare	ed JOHN ROHEIM, known to me'to be	, 2007, before me personally the person of the above name, who signed the same to be his own free act and deed.
(Seal)	EVANTHIA N. BURNHAM Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Exp. 03-24-2008	Notary Public  My Commission Expires:

5

DALLAS: 565448.00177: 1605287v1

**RECORDED: 10/03/2007** 

**PATENT** 

REEL: 019912 FRAME: 0440